x &
PETROLEUM AND INDUSTRIAL HOSE » SERVICE STATION EQUIPMENT ¢ GASOLINE AND OIL FUELING SYSTEMS
+ TANK INSTALLATION REMOVAL AND TESTING «

ROBERT J. MILLER CO.

gams’za[ Contractors, Tna.

631 MARINA WAY SOUTH
RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA 94804
{415} 233-9000

Alameda County Health Xpril 25, 1989°#
80 Swan Way, Room 200 T
Qakland, Ca. 94621

Attn: Gil Wistar

Re: Tank removal
Qakland

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are copies of the soil sample analysis, chain of custody,
plot plan, hazardous waste manifests and certificate of disposals
for the job at 989 4lst Street in Oakland.

The analysis for the site are as follows; T.A.L. log #6989 is the
analysis taken for the 550 gallon tank removal, T.A.L. log #6992
is the analysis taken for the 10,000 gallon and 2,500 gallon tank
removal, T.A.L. log $7077 is the re-sampling of the 550 gallon
tank hole after the removal of the contaminated soil and Acculab
lab job #891470 are the composite samples of the aerated soil. If
you have any questions please give me a call.

Sincerely,
ROBERT J. MILLER COMPANY
GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

DS:ckd Dave Sato




- frice Aﬁalysis Laboratory, Inc. o/ \_)

. 3423 Investment Boulevard, 48 * Hayward, California 94545 (415) 783-6960
DATE: 2/24/89
LOG NO.: 6989

DATE SAMPLED: 2/6/89
DATE RECEIVED: 2/6/89

CUSTOMER: Robert J. Miller Company, Inc.
REQUESTER: Dave Sato

PROJECT: California Linen Rental

Sample Type: Soil

: No., 1 No. 2
. Method and Concen- Detection Concen- Detection
. Constituent Units tration Limit “tration - Limit
DHS Method:
Total Petroleum Hydro-
carbons as Gasoline ug/kg 310,000 20,000 78,000 2,000
Modified EPA Method 8020:
Benzene ug/kg- 5,300 200 1,300 20
Toluene ug/kg 24,000 200 6,000 20
Xylenes ug/kg 45,000 800 15,000 100
Ethyl Benzene ug/kg 7,600 300 2,300 30

ﬂﬁbr. Dan Farah, Ph.D.
Supervisory Chemist

DF:min
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.ow N
Trace Analysis Laboratory, Inc. S \L)

. 3423 Investment Boulevard, #8  Hayward, California 94545 (415) 783-6960
=T DATE: 2/23/89
LOG NO.: 6992 -

DATE SAMPLED: 2/8/89
DATE RECEIVED: 2/8/89

CUSTOMER:  Robert J. Miller Company, Inc.
REQUESTER: Dave Sato

ifﬂfi“:”EZ?PROJECT; No. 6992, California Linen Company, Inc.

Sample Type: Soil

No. 1 No. 2
Method and Concen- Detection Concen- Detection
Constituent ' Units tration Limit tration Limit
DHS Method:
Total Petroleum Hydro-
carbons as Diesel ug/kg 900,000 3,000 < 3,000 3,000

Standard Method 503E, Hydrocarbons:

0i1 and Grease ug/kg 650,000 20,000 < 20,000 20,000
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DATE: 2/23/89
» LOG N@.: 6992
DATE SAMPLED: 2/8/89
DATE RECEIVED: 2/8/89
PAGE: Two

Sample Type: Soil

No. 3 No. 4
Method and Concen-  Detection - Concen- Detection
Constituent Units tration Limit tration Limit
DHS Method:
Total Petroleum Hydro-
carbons as Gasoline ug/kg 38,000 5,000 < 500 500
Modified EPA Method 8020:
Benzene ug/kyg 230 50 < 3
Toluene ' ug/kg < 50 50 <3
Xylenes ug/kg 1,800 200 < 10 10

Ethyl Benzene ug/kg 560 60 < 4 4




o U

DATE: 2/23/89
v LOG N@.: 6992
DATE SAMPLED: 2/8/89
DATE RECEIVED: 2/8/89
PAGE: Three

Sample Type: MWater

No. 5 No. 6
Method and Concen-  Detection Concen- Detection
Constituent Units tration Limit tration Limit
DHS Method:
Total Petroleum Hydro-
carbons as Diesel ug/1 520,000 5,000
Total Petroleum Hydro-
carbons as Gasoline ug/1 1,200 20
Modified EPA Method 8020:
Benzene ug/1] 240 2
Toluene ug/1 76 2
Xylenes ug/1 200 4
Ethyl Benzene ug/1 40 3
Standard Method 503E, Hydrocarbons:
0il and Grease o 14,000,000 5,000

Dan Farah, Ph.D,
Supervisory Chemist

DF:Kk1
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Trace Am!ysxs Laboratory, Inc.
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“ Trd" Analysis Laboratory, Inc. L o/ | _
. 3423 Investment Boulevard, #8 ® Hayward, California 94545 (415) 783-6960
—_— = = . R
‘ RECEIVED DATE: 4/5/89
- AR el . o
: AR ! 5 hsints LOG NO.: 7077 - (/zf-)%f&c gt foie

DATE RECEIVED:

CUSTOMER:  Robert J. Miller Company, Inc.
REQUESTER: Dave Sato

PROJECT: .California Linen Rental Co.

2/28/89
3/1/89

Satf e

Ll
J:C)

(782 fr

W’M " H

Sample Type: Soil

No. 1 No. 2
‘Method and Concen-  Detection Concen- Detection
Constituent Units tration Limit tration Limit
DHS Method:
Total Petroleum Hydro-
carbons Gasoline ug/kg < 500 500 < 500 500
Modified EPA Method 8020:
Benzene ug/kg <10 10 < 10 10
Toluene ug/kg < 10 10 . <10 10
Xylenes ug/kg < 20 20 <20 20
Ethyl Benzene ug/kg < 20 20 < 20 20

DF:vs -

Dan Farah, Ph.D.
Supervisory Chemist
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3700 Lakevlile Highway, Petaluma, CA 94952
P.0. Box 808024, Petaluma, CA, 949758024
Telephone: (TO7} 7638245 FAX: {707}7634085

J. Sammons Client Code: TRAG1
Traverse Group West Contract/PO 4§ 4057

1620 Grant Avenue, Suite 2 Survey # 72.9 (RIMCO)
Novato, CA 94947 Project/Release §# 1

| ) Page 1
f LABORATORY RESULTS '
Date Collected: 04/11/89 Laboratory Job No.: 891470
Date Extracted: 04/12/89 Date Received: 04/11/89
Date Analyzed: 04/12/89 Date Reported: 04/19/89 oy
. , (J -E‘c; [
ASSAY:TPH/GASOLINE AND BTEX EPA 5020/8015/8020 /e
MATRIX:SOIL 5;;P¢k?f
- ‘wl <
LABNO SMPLNO-ID RESULTS DET.LIM
9852 COMP 1
GASOLINE ND 1.0 mg/kg
9853 COMP 2 .
GASOLINE 5.4 mg/kg 1.0 mg/kg
9854 COMP 3 )
GASOLINE 1.4 mg/kg 1.0 mg/kg
9855 COMP 4 _ .
GASOLINE 1.6 mg/kg 1.0 mg/kg

ANALYST:ROBERT REMLINGER

' ANALYST:ROBERT REMLINGER

THIS REPORT HAS BEEN REviEw
_ ED
AND APPROVED FOR RELEASE




ENVIRONMENYAL SERVICES

3700 Lakeville Highway, Petaluma, CA 94982
P.0. Box BOBO24, Pataluma, CA, 945788024
Telophone: (TOT) 7638248 FAX: {707) 7634065

_ Page 2
LABORATORY RESUOLTS
Date Collected: 04/11/89 Laboratory Job No.: 891470
Date Extracted: 04/12/89 Date Received: 04/11/89
Date Analyzed: 04/12/89 ‘ Date Reported: 04/19/89

_ASSAY: TPH/GASOLINE and BTEX (EPA 5020,/8015/8020)
MATRIX: SOIL

LABNO SMPLNO-ID “ RESULTS DET.LIM

et . ———— = ——— e il —— s e . s

9852 COMPOSITEl

BENZENE ND 0.04 mg/kg
TOLUENE ND 0.04 mg/kg
ETHYLBENZENE ND 0.04 mg/kg
XYLENE ND 0.04 mg/kg
9853 COMPOSITE2
BENZENE ND 0.04 mg/kg
TOLUENE 0.06 mg/kg 0.04 mg/kg
ETHYLBENZENE ND 0.04 mg/kg
XYLENE 0.14 mg/kg . 0.04 mg/kg
9854 COMPOSITE3
BENZENE ND 0.04 mg/kg
TOLUENE ND 0.04 mg/kg
ETHYLBENZENE ND 0.04 mg/kg
XYLENE ND - 0.04 mg/kg
9855 COMPOSITE4 _
BENZENE ND 0.04 mg/kg
TOLUENE ND 0.04 mg/kg
ETHYLBENZENE ND 0.04 mg/kg
XYLENE ND 0.04 mg/kg

ANALYST:ROBERT REMLINGER
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v’ ' . FOR HELP IN CHEMICAL EMEB.GENCIES INVOLVING SPILL, LEAK,
FIRE OR EXPOSUFIE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-9300 DAY OR hﬂg:fT_

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADL.G |
- ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE , Shipper’s No.

Carrier’'s No. 019

ARRIER: FRTCKSON TRUCKING INC. SCAC ' Date

'0: 1MC CORP. FROM:  ERICRSON INC

-ggse'tgnee 600 SOUTH 4TH STREET g?'m’f’ 255 PARR BLVD.

' reg

restination RLCHMOND , CA zip 94805 Origin RICHMOND, CA zip 94801

Vehicl
me:(l:agr JOAS

M . Kind of Packages. Descriplion of Articles . - : HAZARD - ‘ 1D, ’ WEIGHT

2FAE

i (IF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - -PROPER SHIPPING NAME} CiASS Number (subject to

Non-DOT regulated material Gas
Free, Triple rinsed underground

{or exemplionj

correglign)

\
LABELS REGUIRED
|

tanks for scrap NONE N/A N/A N/A | NONE
7754 /1513 -

Qz /S23
35{.924 yusz 1 ViR /’

i) 27 | e

148/ K73 2 NeT

izrc?it C.0.D. to: E 0.D. lEIEE
ress: ) repaid
Sity: State: Zip: ' CUD Amt: Collect [ $

TE —

‘iting the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of tha property Tha corrier shel nav mabs dafssy o i ipmann wihaut payrn of haight
hereby specifically stated by the shipper 1o be not excesding § Per igrenry of Convigner

[] Prepatn . [J COLECT

Whaere the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required 10 state specilically in m‘mm.“*‘n_" e oy ot deirtrme b the ;Z ?' _/: e e FREIGHT CHARGES
ond

nccerven lubmt (L3 :m cllmlmt-nna and law‘u!ly ﬂlad tarim in afect on the date of iszue of this Bill of Lading, the property described sbove in apparent nnod . sucept a5 noted {contents snd oondition of conters of
above

cun!ru:t) agraes lo unv !n i3 tawel pl dal
over all or any portion of said routs -mu hon and
the governing classification on the
Shipper hersby cartlfies that ha is amnhu :h Hiyhe bﬂ
BESRYAS,

de

bel

Mestinaion, il on its route, clherwise to deliver 10 anather cairier on the routa vo said destination. It 4 mutusity sgreed o5 10 sach carriar of a1l or any of, seid propary -
ch party at any time interested in all or any 3akl property, that avery gervice to be parformed heraundar shail be subject 1o il the bill of Iading terms and conditiona in

tine which ssid carvier {the word carrler being wnderstood Throughot this contract 83 meaning mr rwn oF CoTporation in poasassion of tha property undar the
W

lading tarms and conditions in 1he governing classitication and the said tarms and conditions are hareby agread to by the shipper aod sccepted for himseH and his

“.:‘d“:f.:“.';‘?:',mn;‘.:.";:“.:':“' d=v s rived, pac Cr sl PLACARDS JEYINLEY (] ves [ MO — FURNISHED BY Carmicr
eparimant of Transportaticn REQU'RED SUPPLIED DRIVER SIGNATURE: -

sHIPPER: Erickson Yoc. CARRIE
ER:._ S, Cowuvryys . PER:
JATE: 2 -/6- 59 DATE:
961543
FOR HELP IN CHEMICAL EMERGENCIES INVOLVING SPILL, LEAK, (Rev. 6787}
FIRE OR EXPQSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-9300 DAY OR NIGHT
WRIGHULETIR mm;l LMC 410 (B-88)

Tawter, whode signaties is on s cenficen. who | ie @ SOUTH 4th STREET 1800 MONTEREY HIGHWAY DaTE
coprize A, of %8 asaons mc MmLs RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA 94804 SAN JOSE, CALIFORMA 85112 ‘ ;
o . {415} 236-0600 (408) 294-B443
TR

’5;: s
FAT CODE | FREIGHT COST B/L NO.

130 NORTH 12th STREET | TaoNoRTH wiLsoN VY D 69168

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 85514 L_| STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 85205 o
(16} 444-3380 (209) 4005075 [t
@mﬂ ':ICHECK Dmm l:luc Dmu
g‘?mv YD oapsa | VEWDOR HO. GHEGK NO.
(415) 363-4161

7

| AMOLINT

DANVER'S NAME VEHICLE LICENSE/LMC NO.

DANVER'S LICENSE NO. - TRAKER LICEMSE NO./RR CAR NO.

DISMANTLER NQ./SEAL NO,

CARRIERS NAME/WE NO.

DIVISION ALPHA FILE COPY




x ' . FOR HELP IN CHEMICAL EMERGENCIEé INVOLVING SPILL, LEAK,
* FIRE =XPOSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-9300 DAY OR ¥ "T

THIS SHiPPlNG ORDER mu:e\x(eg-biyfmad i, in Tnk, in Indelible Pencil, or i W a

Carben, and rulmnod by the Agent,

Shipper's No.
- . ' ‘ : | er 019
CARRIER: ERICKSON TRUCKING INC. SCAC Carrier's No.
TO: 1yc core. FROM:  pRYcrSON INC.
Consignee 6 Shipper - 255 PARR BLVD
Destination RICHMOND, CA Zip 94805 Origin RICHMOND, CA zip 94801

1

Route:

No. b Kind of Packages. Description of Artickes HAZARD 10 WEIGHT LABELS REQUIRED
Shipping HMj ur HAZARDDUS MMEH?ALS - PROPER SHIPPING NAME) | . _ CLASS Number | iedo | RATE {ur exemption
3 Non—-DOT regulated material Gas ’

- Frees, Triple rinsed underground
tanks for scrap NONE N/A N/A [ N/A NONE

qc/?o_//qw
4493 / 151
75’02/ 522 4

Remit C.0.D, to:. . 1

1 Y =T o ¥
I3

Ren . tor o A T T C.0.D FEE:
ress: . Ly '\,_ ; 5 ik o repai
City: - "~ State: Zip: COD Amt; $ - Collect [ $

NOTE — Where the rate is dependant on valus, shippers are raquired to state specificaly in | Eiie e fioie ] of g fordfon 1 1 ipmar v ba duleaeed o e aoniiy bl FREIGHT CHARGES
wriling the agreed or declared vaiue of (he property, The agreed or declared value of the property T e o o b Sak vy 4 o gt et eyt o frght e i bbbl s
is hareby specificatiy stated by the shipper 10 be not excesding $

- ]

Par g ol Earairm [ rrerai  [C] COLLECT
RECEIVED, subject to the clsssifications and lawfully fntod  wariffs in atfect on the date of istus of this Bill of Lading. the propenty dascribed above In spparent good order, except a8 noted and it of

marksd, and above which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as moaning sny B¢ Sorpuration in under the
contract} agress 16 carry to its utnal place of dulivonl

parIon possession ol the property

id destination, if on its routs, otharwiss 1o daliver to another carrier on the route to said destination, It & mutuslly agread a3 to sach carrier of sll or any of, said propsny
ovar ali or any portion of said route 10 &mma Sng'BE th each party at any tima interestad in all or any said property, that svery service to be parformed hersunder shall be subject to all tha bill of lading tarms and conditions an
tha governing clagsification on the date of ;h 3
Shippar haraby certifies that he is famili tha

ﬂmﬂs—
Thus 80 cereey 1hat the sbave-aamed matevias a. wlagurly e

ang me in propar condition for traespogelion
Dcolrtmml of Transporiaiion.

N of ing terms and conditions in tha governing classification and tha seid 1arms and conditions are hereby agreed 1o by tha shipper and accepred for himsaif and hig

gl PLACARDS
RecUIRED I V12

SHIPPER: _Erickson inec. v CARRIER;
PER: C.Lowrt/ o

e
PER: - N 1N
DATE: 2@5:9’ P . 77

DATE:
" @mhﬂuﬂmmmmm“@mwmu

BLS-A3
FOR HELP IN CHEMICAL EMERGENGIES INVOLVING SPILL, LEAK, ‘ i“ev 8/87)
FIRE OR EXPOSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-3300 DAY OR NIGHT

PLACARDS 0 ves [0 Np — FURNISHED BY CARRIER
DRIVER SIGHAFURE:

Per

LMG 410 {B-88)

@ SOUTH 4th STREET 1800 MONTEREY HIGHWAY - i DRTE . .
mc MEm LS FICHMOND, CALIFDRNIA 84804 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA asnz o
415) 238-0808 i@ (408} 294-8443
A DIVISION OF SIMSMETAL USACOHPORA‘[ION . . ‘ - -
" -V | ]
' ' lhs. o 130 NORTH 12th STREET 740 NORTH WILSON Wity
. BACRAMENTO, CALIFORMIA 856 14 L] STOCKTON, CALIFORNLA 95205 o
2/13 89 42300 L - ($18) 444-3380 (209 4B6-BTS [ e
1 Y o g
809 SEAPOAT BLYD.
REDWOOD CITY. GALIF, Ba0eg | VENDORNC. CHRCHK NO.
(4151 359-416)

31900 _ 1
550
W/oo =l

CODE NV,
Ty -

" [FAT CODE [FREWGHT COST. B/L NO.

. |+ DUNNAGE OR EXCESS TARE~ EXPLAINBELOW

DRWER'S HAME - VEHIGLE UGENSE/LMC NO. .
L 3

DANVERSUCENSE WD, - ~|TRAILER LICENSE NO./RR CAR NG «

. . L
" [DISMANTUER MO./SEAL NG, CARRIERS MAME/WB NO. {

LMC METALS WEIGHMASTER . * .~ [FOR SADRGE VEHCLE SALES: I['HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT: Saller wi k-
T Yy |hereby cerlfy, under penalty of| demnify and hold buyer harmiess from damages, | owr
- ; 7wl periury, that any vehkles soid have| demanca and.Babilitles, includng reasonable at- | hargon
beon cleared for dismarning with the | Lermey's lees,‘resuliing from the breath of any |
2 . [Denariment of Molor Vehicies, | wamanty hereunder and criver agrees to be m-
ey o n Eponsitie tae damage to vehicle during unioading.
I— : DEPUTY] -




For: __Evricken I'ﬂ‘ nkN () /QZ‘Z S Location: _//?t-olmour/-.‘ :I;'.)_éte; 2-'/3"“39 Time /3 ‘-{‘{
‘Test Method: i/:sua{/ éfﬂ eeﬁ. [RIS SpPY  Last Product _ Leaded Gasol- .

-the undomlgned This permit is valld for 24 hours |f no phys:cal or almosphenc changes occur.

b, R S B

CERTIFICATE.

,522 Certified Services Company -~~~ Da)g or ngh
';? T M H f( 256 Parr Boulevard, - - . . - . Telephone:

Flichmond.- California 948.01-,", S Lo {415) 235 1393

This is to certify that | have parsonally determined that the tank(s) in the following list are in adcdrdance with the American Petroleum Institute and have found the condition
of each to be in accordance with its assngned designation. This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the mspectlon hersin set forth was completed and
tzmsued subject to compltance with all qualiflcatlons and mstructlons

: Tank(s) ' o Condition
- 50 ;’/q {, "Af?u i 'SQ gr‘ ("DF‘ ’H’-’P . D/’\/;( ’70, ?2
e L1 o

Remarks:

IC . event of any physical or atmospheric changes aﬂ’ectmg the gas-free condmon of the above tanks or |f in any doubt lmmednately stop all hot work and contact

Standard Safety Designation: ' ' C '

- Safe for Men: Means that in the compartmem or spaca so designated (a) The oxygen content of- the atmosphere is at least 19.5 percent by volume; and that (b) Toxlc
materials in the atmosphers are within permissable concentrations; and (c) In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producnng toxlc matenals
under existing atmospheric conditions while maintained as- directed on the inspector’s certificate. .

Safe for Fire: Means that in the compartment so designated {(a) The concentration of flammable materials in the atmosphere is balow 10 per cent of the Iower explosive
limit; and that (b) In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capabie of producing a higher concentration than parmitted under existing atmospheric conditions
in the presence of fire and while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate, and further, (¢) All adjacent spaces have either be cteaned sufficiently to prevent
*he spread of fire, are satlsfactorlty inerted, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed necessary by the ins

The undermgned reprasertative wledges receipt of this certificate and understands the conditions and limitations r which it wag Issu

HBDI’B"BH!&IIVG /
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Dopartment of Health Service
Toxic Substances Control Divislc
Sacramento, Calilorn

4so=

Ftéasel rigt or type. (Form designed for use on ell
" UNIFORM HAZARDOUS
K WASTE MANIFEST

© Generator's US EPA ID No.

A 00,01 4391 ;3|dj|°5ulm3rit T

Manifast ] -

3. Generalgr's Name and Mailing Address

G NN (2 PGt .
%1 qu—g“lB- ST omcu’;@ﬁ 739

4. Generator's Phor‘le.(qlﬁ (93’5_{9500 .

8. Trensporier 1 Company Name

| ROGeRS  TRU i g

7. Transporter 2 Company Namea

i kbl

I N N S Y O I

9. Dasignated Facility Name and Site Addrass 10.

EE
Fbed

255 pagk BV
Cedmap o T

US EPA ID Number

104A L DoAY 6ibzA2]

11. US DOT Description {Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Clase, and ID Numbaor)

13, Total
Quantity

12. Containers

No. Type

e

1P| 25100) P

ORNA (NP isrte awq \
WP epy) selitee PR

e

opd it | 9po0| P

T Dmo-4®»DIMZME

FLaR

18. Sp

b

] 18,

~..-name and are classitled, packed, marked, and labeled, and are
" international and national government regulations, ’

- - . : o o :
- GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby daclare that the contents of thia consignment are fully and-accuratsly deacribed abové'by proper shipping

© M1 am a large quantity generator, ! certify that i have a program in place |o reduce the volume and toxicity’of waste generafed 1o the degres | have
.+ .determined to be economically practicable and that | have selected the praclicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to
me which minimizes the presem and lulure threat to human health and the snvironment: OR, if | am a small quantity generator, | have made a good
faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that i3 available to me and that | ¢an alford.

in all respects in proper condilion for transport’ by h_iuhway act_:"ording to applicable
- AR N ¢. - .?‘J 0

Printed/Typed Nama

o C @ﬂ("u L,

Month Day Year

102.10,81€) 4

17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipf of Materials

sﬁ"f’fzt»&g/\ , :\:iﬁt
“\ Vi o~

IOSEPA

Printad/ Typad Nama
GomE >

Maonth  Day  Year

18. Trunsporter 2 Acknowladgement of Raceipt of Materials

121012137

Printed/Typed Name

IN CASE OF AN EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA CALL '1-800-862-7550

Sicature Month  Oay  Yeer

I
i
19. Discrepapey Indication Space .

e 2. aTan., Made™

B . ) L]

20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of recaipt of hazardous matarials covér%by thiz manitest excapt W in tam 19,

=== :um-mo-mz:-x-c‘

rhted/Typed Name ]
HA‘RR'&: r) L". S‘T 69147-3*/

Signat}é -

Month  Day Year

DHS 8022 A (1/87) Vhite: TSDF Sﬂi‘v TRIS COPY TO DOHS WITHIN 30 DAYS --
Tor MO, Box 3000, Sacromento, CA 95812

EPA 8700-—32
(Rev. 9-86) Previous editions are chsoleta.
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tate of Calilornla--Health and Welfare Agency
orm: Approved OMB No. 2060—0039 {Explras 9-30-81)

502

See Instructions on Back of Page 6

Department of Haalth Services

Toxic Substances Conirol Divislor

o to, Californi
Fleaae print or type. {Form designed for use on el plch typewritar). and Front of Pagf A Sacramento, Californie
7 - 3 1
"A |- UNIFORM HAZARDOUS |~ Gensraior's US EPA D No. | M%f','g N/ 2o T [ intormation i i shaded arens
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chuiraz ik G Co ~ . G8137864
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T E -
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B é'mrrv; K0 M. Ghsode TRUL
w .
@ / '-”Lbﬁ d"11 lee - = a
2
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E 18, Speclnl Handiing Instructions and Additional Information
=
:
o
& 18.
i GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
= and are classified, packed, marked, and Iabeled and are in all respacts in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable internatlonal and
% national government regulations.
o i 1| am a large quantity generator, | cerlfy that | have a program In place 1o raduce the valume aad toxicity of waste generated to the degrea I have determined
.0 to be economically practicable and that | have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the
1. present and future threat to human health.and the anvironment; OR, If | am a small quantity genaralor, { have made a good faith atfort to minimize my waste
L) generalion and select the beat waste management method that is available to mea and that | can afford.
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’ . FOR HELP IN CHEMICAL EMERGENCIES INVOLVING SPILL, LEAK,
' FIRF =1 EXPOSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-9300 DAY OR *" "‘HT

S"'RAIGHT BILL OF LADIvG S
ORIGINAL.- NOT NEGOTIABLE ‘ : ' Shipper’s No.

carreclion)

S » 019
Carrier’ s No
CARRIER ERTCKSON TRUCKING SCAC ate o/ g FOF
TO0: - FROM: -
Consignee LMC CORFP, Shipper ERICKSON INC.
Strest . 600 SOUTH 4TH STREET ) Str_et_et 255 PARR BLVD, .
Destinationpy cHMOND, CA Zip 94805 Origin RICHMOND, CA -~ Zip 94801
Vehicle i~
Route: Number ﬁz’ /L"‘?'7
19, WEIGHT
Kind of Packages, Description of Articles HAZARD ‘ Neler (subiett 1o ‘ RATE ’ LAE[E:.E‘:EHEP?II::?EB

(IF HAZAROOUS MATERIALS - PROPER SHIPPING NAME] CLASS

2 Non-DOT regulated material Gas

Free, Triple rinsed underground
tanks for scrap NONE N/A N/A N /A NONE

'-/L/‘?S// /520 A | .

géoa-/ PPV 7 A I =
A<=

RemltCOD to: C.0.D. FEE:
AddreSS' S [: 0 D Prepaid []
City: - _ State: Zip: I: S Collect [ $
" | NOTE — Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are raquired 10 stale specifically in | St e deien? o e sonbivn, 1 B Umes 2 & b delmred o b thriyte et e o oo FREIGHT CHARGES
= wmmg the agreed or declored value of the propenty. The agreed or declared value of the property T comar sl ot mabs en 8 wiohaut gyt of biuight aeed ll wsbes Jrohet chaugat.
- - | is hereby specifically stated by the shipper 1o be not excesding $ Per [Fynames of Comgrach D PREPMD D COLLECT
RECEIVEQ, subject 1o the”classiications amf Iawiully tiled tarilfz4n letfect on the date of issua of 1his Bill of udmg tha pmpﬂw dnutbnd above in Wu axcept 88 nolud and ign of of
marked, pned a3 indicafed afove which said carrier (\he word carcier baing g DRISON Of Lo ion of the prop under the
cantract) agrees to 4 £arry to iks usual pla of del 1 dastightion, if on its rouie, othenwise to dalivar to anather carrier nn 1ha routa o said degtination, It is mutuatly sgreed as 1o nr.h eanviar of alk or .rw of, wald groperty
over a3l of 8oy portion of said route 10 dgStinat v a: anch 8t any time intarested in 8l or any said property, that avary sarvica to be parformad hereunder shall Be subject 16 sl the bitl of lading terma and conditions in
tha govaming classilication on tha date of shi| i
Ehnpw hacady that he is fal it e bill ol fading terma and conditions in the governing classification snd the sewd terms and conditions are hereby sgraed 1o by the shipper and accepted for himselt und his
assigns.
gy gty 2l ity bt clytea Al PLACARDS QT [ ves L wo — rumnisued gy cageiee
Dapariment of Transpoeiation. REQUIRED A/ @ i SUPPL'ED DRIVER SHZNATURE:
SHIPPER: Erickson INc. A/ CARRIER: :
PER: € .Lotpv L/ PER:

DATE: 2-/5-~C¢ _ ___ DATE: A W, 274

9.BLS-A3
FOR HELP IN CHEMIGAL EMERGENCIES INVOLVING SPILL, LEAK, _ (Rev. 6/87)
FIRE QR EXPOSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-3300 DAY OR NIGHT
k)
. WHIGHMASTEN CERTIFICATE s _ LMC 410 (8-88)
| oy e ARG Tea e e b o '
-, masher, uhoss sonstrs i of [be ceriicate, uho - . STREET 1600 MONTEREY HIGHWAY DATE
Shiagter 7 tomesonting vih Setien 127500 o Daision mc METALS AUCHRAOND, CALIFORIA 84804 'SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA B5112
%mwwuwnr:: and Projassions Coda, m—d 1415) 236-0608 (408) 204.8443
B Cuakifornia Depariman of Food sad Agrouliure. A DIVISION OF SIIISHE'I'AL USA CORPORATIDN .
) 130 NOATH 12th STREET 740 NORTH WILSON Wy D 6 9 5 8 5
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 | STOGKTON, CALFORNIA 85205 o
1316) 444-3380 200) 4886875 [ ~
, (s [Joeox (3 Tl 1185
i 899 SEAPORT
: REOWOGD CITY. CALIF o063 | VENDOR M. CGHECK NO.
{445} I69-4161

K

LICENSE HO./RR GAR NO,

DRIVER & UCENSE NO.

DISMANTLER MNO./SEAL NO. CARRIERS NAME /WB NO.,

DMISION ALPHA FILE COPY




S 'CERTIFICATE -

L Cemhed Services: Gompany
ColeTe 205 Parr Boulevard
R:chmond Cahfornla 94801

L

omove
Telephone .’
(41:.) 235-1393

t,hc‘rm LC ??0 (S) E /“'? "/ .Locatlon Kc C(wo-«d Date.l'-l-’% 19-89 .

Test Method ' |SUaf acleel /3/‘/ ?ﬂfﬂ | L%tproduct /cao/,,c( (’ogo/,,, - o

Thisis to certify that | have personaily determined that the tank(s) in the followmg list are in accordance with the Ametlcan Petrolaum Institute and have found the condition
of éach to be in accordance with its assigned designation. This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was completed and
lzlasued subject to compliance with all qualifications and mstructlons ‘

— Tank(s) | _ Condition ,
[~ /O, 000 ?‘0/. %n,{ S‘Q(;p {gr \(:’PE' OJ/\({ jd?%
el L1 7

Remarks:

IC 8 event of any physica! or atmospheric changes aﬁectmg the gas-free condmon of the above tanks, or if in any doubt |mmed|ately stop all hot work and contact-
the undersigned Th|s permtt is valid for 24 hours sf no physmal or atmospherlc changes oceur. . : :

Standard Safety Designation: ‘ ' : : : -
Safe for Men: Means that in the compartment or spaoe S0 deagnated (a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least 19 5 percent by volume and that (b) Toxlc
materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (c) In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxnc materials
. under existing atmospheric conditions while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate.
Safe for Fire: Means that in the compartment so designated (a) The concentration of flammable materials in the atmosphere is below 10 ger cent of the lower exploswe
limit; and that (b} In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing a higher concentration than permitted u existing atmospheric conditions
“inthe presence of fire and while malntained as directed on the |nspe'ctor s cartificate, and further (c) All adjacent spaces have eith yen cleaned sufficiently to prevent




Tesi Method; V.tua? /éosvtrcl :’%!‘-I hmﬂ/l

,,Represantat}ve’ / /Title

- CERTIFICATE: :
' Cemfled Serwcas Company
-+ - 255 Parr Boulevard - AT
L _'Rlchmond Callfornla -94801 o

Lt "
e g e ot

Tank No. (s) ~/4se - V-Loéjfaﬁbﬁ:

- . . . "

This is to certify that | have personally determmed that the tank(s) in the followmg hst are in accordance with the Amencan Petroleum Institute and have found the condition
of each to be in accordance with its assigned designation. This certificate is based on conditions existing at the tlme the inspection herein set forth was completed and
is issued subject to compllance with all quallficatlons; and instructions.

O Tank(s) I _
;-icoo f?o/. "7[94/ ' Ta le LCor | o

Condition

Pl P P BTN Rl | SRR

Ox 20—-? 7s
J

Remarks: }

&.
I

I

| event of any physlcal or atmospherlc changes .affectlng the gas-free COI‘IditIOn of the above tanks, or |f |n any doubt 1mrned|ately stop all hot work and contact
dersigned. This perrnit is valid for 24 hours if go physical or atmospherlc changes occur. . _ig : _ _ L

-

Standard Safety Designation: B ' B b :

Safe for Men: Means that in the oompartmant or space so desngnated {a) The oxygen content of the atmospherf,- is at least 19.5 percent by volume and that {b) Tox:c
materials in the atmosphere are within permissable ¢ pncentrations; and (c) In the judgment of the Inspector, the'residues are not capable of producmg toxic. matenals
under existing atmospheric conditions while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate.

Safe for Fire: Means that in the compartment so degfgnated (a) The concentration of flammable materials in the atmosphere is below 10 per cent of the Iower explosive
limit; and that (b) In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing a higher concemratloﬁ than permitted under existing atmosphenc condltlons
in the presence of fire and while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate, and further, (c) All adjacent spaces have either bg
the spread of fire, are satisfactorlly inerted, or in the: case of fuel tanks, hava been treated as deemed necesssiry by the Inspegtor.

' v

ntative cknowledges rece:pt of this certificate and understands the conditions and fimitations ndgr

'ﬂ'he undersigned

/‘ .

e L






